Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4697
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2019
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2019)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2019 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 159,044,637 12,709,257 146,335,380
Charles Sturt University 104,132,514 14,578,552 89,553,962
Macquarie University 189,456,147 18,528,811 170,927,336
Southern Cross University 53,794,968 1,721,439 52,073,529
The University of New England 89,845,378 8,984,538 80,860,840
The University of New South Wales 216,642,848 28,719,476 187,923,372
The University of Newcastle 144,531,200 5,434,373 139,096,827
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Holmesglen Ingtitute of TAFE

220,251,837
191,933,119
233,263,277
112,859,968

228,168,189

46,869,607
168,123,187
269,694,459
222,248,506

145,391,216
202,315,939
93,190,896

74,002,585
226,244,050
77,544,926
250,129,276
211,474,746
77,141,364
68,069,121

189,222,523
95,567,511
74,114,426

113,359,852

104,281,030
120,451,292
149,444,565

119,459,779

0
34,630,874

66,674,205

73,466,504

4,995,109
1,056,396

244,509
1,155,616

34,395,188
21,189,416
14,532,302

9,028,797

17,364,740
3,749,569
9,161,032

26,629,631

22,002,602

10,177,385
34,933,893
3,317,596

4,592,896
15,205,184
6,823,953
22,761,764
21,762,655
6,171,309
2,811,255

19,505,058
8,218,806
5,801,158

15,609,312

7,299,672
13,463,925
11,796,257

43,363,900

0
8,553,826

6,267,375

9,622,716

794,222
158,459
12,225
69,337

185,856,649
170,743,703
218,730,975
103,831,171

210,803,449

43,120,038
158,962,155
243,064,828
200,245,904

135,213,831
167,382,046
89,873,300

69,409,689
211,038,866
70,720,973
227,367,512
189,712,091
70,970,055
65,257,866

169,717,465
87,348,705
68,313,268
97,750,540

96,981,358
106,987,367
137,648,308

76,095,879

0
26,077,048

60,406,830

63,843,788

4,200,887
897,937
232,284

1,086,279
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Melbourne Polytechnic 295,470
Tabor College Inc (SA) 826,731
The University of Notre Dame Australia 41,284,799
TOTAL Australia

5,266,895,151

Variation Reason
Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 01 May 2019 at 16:21:31

11,819
70,272
4,871,606

532,777,558

283,651
756,459
36,413,193

4,734,117,593

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 04

May 2019 05:00:15
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