

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4697

Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Year 2019

Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance

Component HECS-HELP Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2019)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

- (a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2019 ("Advance"); and
- (b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	159,044,637	12,709,257	146,335,380
Charles Sturt University	104,132,514	14,578,552	89,553,962
Macquarie University	189,456,147	18,528,811	170,927,336
Southern Cross University	53,794,968	1,721,439	52,073,529
The University of New England	89,845,378	8,984,538	80,860,840
The University of New South Wales	216,642,848	28,719,476	187,923,372
The University of Newcastle	144,531,200	5,434,373	139,096,827

	222.251.225	24.205.100	105.056.640
The University of Sydney	220,251,837	34,395,188	185,856,649
University of Technology Sydney	191,933,119	21,189,416	170,743,703
University of Western Sydney	233,263,277	14,532,302	218,730,975
University of Wollongong	112,859,968	9,028,797	103,831,171
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	228,168,189	17,364,740	210,803,449
Federation University Australia	46,869,607	3,749,569	43,120,038
La Trobe University	168,123,187	9,161,032	158,962,155
Monash University	269,694,459	26,629,631	243,064,828
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	222,248,506	22,002,602	200,245,904
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	145,391,216	10,177,385	135,213,831
The University of Melbourne	202,315,939	34,933,893	167,382,046
Victoria University	93,190,896	3,317,596	89,873,300
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	74,002,585	4,592,896	69,409,689
Griffith University	226,244,050	15,205,184	211,038,866
James Cook University	77,544,926	6,823,953	70,720,973
Queensland University of Technology	250,129,276	22,761,764	227,367,512
The University of Queensland	211,474,746	21,762,655	189,712,091
University of Southern Queensland	77,141,364	6,171,309	70,970,055
University of the Sunshine Coast	68,069,121	2,811,255	65,257,866
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	189,222,523	19,505,058	169,717,465
Edith Cowan University	95,567,511	8,218,806	87,348,705
Murdoch University	74,114,426	5,801,158	68,313,268
The University of Western Australia	113,359,852	15,609,312	97,750,540
SA Amount (excludes GST)	.,,	.,,	, ,
The Flinders University of South Australia	104,281,030	7,299,672	96,981,358
The University of Adelaide	120,451,292	13,463,925	106,987,367
University of South Australia	149,444,565	11,796,257	137,648,308
	149,444,505	11,790,237	137,040,300
TAS Amount (excludes GST)		42.252.000	
University of Tasmania	119,459,779	43,363,900	76,095,879
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	34,630,874	8,553,826	26,077,048
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	66,674,205	6,267,375	60,406,830
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	73,466,504	9,622,716	63,843,788
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)	,,.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,.
Avondale College Limited	4,995,109	794,222	4 200 887
Christian Heritage College	1,056,396	158,459	4,200,887 897,937
Eastern College Australia Inc	1,030,390 244,509	138,439 12,225	232,284
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	1,155,616	69,337	1,086,279
Homesgien institute of TATE	1,133,010	07,337	1,000,279

	5,266,895,151	532,777,558	4,734,117,593
TOTAL Australia			
The University of Notre Dame Australia	41,284,799	4,871,606	36,413,193
Tabor College Inc (SA)	826,731	70,272	756,459
Melbourne Polytechnic	295,470	11,819	283,651

Variation Reason

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 01 May 2019 at 16:21:31

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 04 May 2019 05:00:15